PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVI GANESAN	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTHENTIFY INC.
Street Address:	8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 240
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9444809
Patent Number:	9832183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090850-1033555 & 1033556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHOEBE YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Phoebe Young/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=9444809 - Assignment for Recordation - Ganesan Rolfe Tapling to Authentify, Inc#page1.tif source=9444809 - Assignment for Recordation - Ganesan Rolfe Tapling to Authentify, Inc#page2.tif source=9444809 - Assignment for Recordation - Ganesan Rolfe Tapling to Authentify, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506011620 REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0880

501764325 12/21/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravi GANESAN	12/16/2011
Andrew Robert ROLFE	12/16/2011
Peter George TAPLING	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Authentify, Inc.
Street Address:	8745 W Higgins Road
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666 Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: gthomson@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

ALFRED A. STADNICKI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3046-006(1589.51931X00)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfred A. Stadnicki

Total Attachments: 2

source=3046-006ASIGN#page1.tif source=3046-006ASIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

501764325

REEL: 027426 FRAME: 0494 PATENT **REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0881**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), the undersigned have made a certain new and use	sefu
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled	
"SECURE AND EFFICIENT AUTHENTICATION USING PLUG-IN HARDWARE	
COMPATIBLE WITH DESKTOPS, LAPTOPS AND/OR SMART MOBILE	
COMMUNICATION DEVICES SUCH AS IPHONES™", for which an application for	,
United States Letters Patent [X] is filed herewith or [] was filed on	as
United States or PCT Application Serial No.	

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other countries which may be obtained therefore to Authentify Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having offices at 8745 W Higgins Road, Suite 240, Chicago, IL, U.S.A. 60631;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and other countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will, at any time upon request and without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said

ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: 12/16/11

Name: /Ravi Ganesan/

(signed)

Ravi Ganesan

Date: 12/16/2011

Name: (

(signed)

Andrew Robert Rolfe

Date: 16/2011

Name:

(signed) Peter George Tapling